

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/68/2025

A and N Rowing Association

Vs

Shri Vikram Singh and Another

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

January 28, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.11

The learned counsel for the alleged contemnor seeks for an accommodation for coming up with better instruction from his client.

List this matter on 09.02.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)