

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/68/2025

A and N Rowing Association

Vs

Shri. Vikram Singh and another

Mr. K. Sabir

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the alleged contemnors

March 12, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.7

1. The affidavit-of-compliance has been filed on behalf of the respondents. Copy of the same has been received by the learned advocate representing the petitioner.
2. Since in the order a condition was imposed on the petitioners to furnish some documents which according to the respondents has not been submitted, the question arises regarding maintainability of this contempt application.
3. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the petitioner on this issue for having necessary instruction, the matter is adjourned today and be listed on 17.03.2026.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)