

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/68/2025

A & N Rowing Association

Vs.

Shri Vikram Singh and another

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakeshh Kumar ...for the alleged contemnor

April 23, 2026

[SR]

Item No. 14

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to file a reply to the affidavit of compliance filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till the next Circuit.
3. The time for filing reply to the affidavit of compliance is extended for a week from date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)