

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/68/2025

A and N Rowing Association

Vs

Shri. Vikram Singh and another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the alleged contemnor

August 25, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.16

1. Learned advocate for the contemnors/respondents is present.
2. Learned advocate is requested to take necessary instruction on the next date with regard to compliance of the order.
3. Let this matter appear on 02.09.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)